



RTI matter/ Time Bound

Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs
New Delhi

No. E/551/1/2019-RTI

2 December 2019

To:

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 23 September 2019 addressed to Ministry of Defence, which was transferred to RTI Cell, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi.

2. The information sought by you is exempted under Section 8 I (a) of the RTI Act, 2005.
3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Dr. Amit Telang, Director (East Asia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi – 110011, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Karthik G. Iyer)

US (China) & CPIO
Room No. 270-A, South Block,
New Delhi – 110001
Telefax: 23011356
Email: dschina2@mea.gov.in

CC to:

1. Ms. Deepa Jain, Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	MOEAF/R/2019/80294	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	23/09/2019
Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):	Department of Defence on 23/09/2019 With Reference Number : MODEF/R/2019/53085		
Remarks(टिप्पणी) :	Transferred under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 to Ministry of External Affairs and Ministry of Home Affairs for the points related.		
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Above Graduate
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	0 (Received by Department of Defence) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Payment Gateway
Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	US (China)		
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	(MINSAR) <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Please let me know if Minsar is presently comes in Indian Territory and not occupied by any other country as on date. Please let 130 Crs. Citizens of India know the Present Status of Minsar. 2. In which State or Union Territory Minsar comes, please let me know name of UT or name of Indian State as on date. 3. Please clearly Show by marking Minsar Territory in Indian Map and provide certified copy for same. 4. what is the population of Minsar and what developments are taking 		

place in Minsar as on date. Kindly provide details.
Read Carefully, In larger public Interest, For all above 1-3 points
Please Provide Certified Proof or GOI decision for support of your
replies under RTI. If this is not related to your good offices kindly
immediately transfer to closer ministry or department under 6(3) so
that applicant gets truthful complete sought information within time
line.

Concerned official shall be responsible for any willful delay.

(MINSAR)

**Original RTI Text (मूल
आरटीआई पाठ):**

1. Please let me know if Minsar is presently comes in Indian Territory and not occupied by any other country as on date. Please let 130 Crs. Citizens of India know the Present Status of Minsar.
2. In which State or Union Territory Minsar comes, please let me know name of UT or name of Indian State as on date.
3. Please clearly Show by marking Minsar Territory in Indian Map and provide certified copy for same.
4. what is the population of Minsar and what developments are taking place in Minsar as on date. Kindly provide details.

Read Carefully, In larger public Interest, For all above 1-3 points
Please Provide Certified Proof or GOI decision for support of your
replies under RTI. If this is not related to your good offices kindly
immediately transfer to closer ministry or department under 6(3) so
that applicant gets truthful complete sought information within time
line.

Concerned official shall be responsible for any willful delay.

Print

Save

Close